will receive the difference between the District’s contribution and 
the costs of their plan choice in the form of a benefit allowance.   

(b) The District will provide all employees opting out of the District’s 
medical insurance plans a monthly benefit allowance of three 
hundred seventy-five dollars ($375), pro-rated for part-time 
employees. Employees will be required to present evidence of 
coverage under another plan to opt out. 

(c) The District will provide all employees opting out of the District’s 
dental insurance plans a monthly benefit allowance of $25,

[...]

These requirements 
will depend on the potential hazards faced by individual employees. Environmental 
Health staff required to wear work footwear that meets ASTM standards for safety 
toes, pierce-resistant soles and/or slip-resistant soles will be reimbursed up to one 
hundred seventy-five dollars ($175) for the cost of purchasing compliant footwear. 
Reimbursement will be provided for ANSI rated safety toe and/or pierce resistant sole 
or slip resistant protective safety footwear meeting the requirements of the ASTM 
F2413 or ASTM F2913 standards as applicable.